HWN

O 00 ~J1 O W

10
11
1

N

13
14
15
16
17
1

(=]

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Ji

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIOT

COMMIS SIONERS

KRISTIN K. MAYES - Chaimman
GARY PIERCE

PAUL NEWMAN

SANDRA D. KENNEDY

BOB STUMP

IN THE MATTER OF THE ) DOCKET NO. W-03875A-07-0638
APPLICATION OF MOUNTAIN )
GLEN WATER SERVICES, INC. )  ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE
FOR AN EXTENSION OF )
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE )

AND NECESSITY.

NUMBER 70781

On November 8, 2007, Mountain Glen Water Services, Inc. filed an application for an extension of
its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity. On October 28, 2008, Staff spoke to Mountain Glen
and the Company had indicated the proposed subdivision was canceled and the extension was no
longer needed.

Per the Procedural Order issued on November 24, 2008, by Sarah N. Harpring Administrative Law
Judge, Staff has requested this docket to be administratively closed. Therefore, this docket is
administratively closed.

An Administrative Closure Number has been assigned to this matter which officially closes the
docket. This is not a signed order of the Commission and is for record keeping purposes

only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (602) 542-3477.

Administrative Closure Number issued
On this 3rd day of March, 2009.
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Kay Kllge¥
Docket Admlmstrator
Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
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Docket No. W-03875A-07-0638

A copy of the fdregoing Administrative Closure was mailed to the following by the Docket Control

Center on March 3, 2009.

Robert Ferell
P.O. Box 4230
Show Low, AZ 85902

John C. Holman

1546 E. White Mountain Blvd.
P.O. Box 3128

Pinetop, AZ 85935

Ernest G. Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Janice Alward, Chief Legal Counsel
Legal Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Lyn Farmer - A.C.C. Chief Hearing Officer
Hearing Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Decision No. 70781




